Puente Hills Special Education Local Plan Area

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Puente Hills SELPA hereby gives notice that a public hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING

The Puente Hills Special Education Local Plan Area Annual Budget and Service Plan for 2015 - 2016

Copies of the plans are available for inspection at the Puente Hills Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Office.

HEARING DATE: May 27, 2015

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

LOCATION:

Rowland Unified School District District Office - Board Room 1830 S. Nogales Street, Rowland Heights 91748

For additional information contact:

Connie Withers Puente Hills SELPA Director (626) 964-7458